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CHAIR’S ENGAGEMENTS 

21 July 2017 – 9 October 2017 
 
Monday 31 July  7pm Chair: To attend a Greenhavens in the 

Biosphere networking meeting at the 
Hillcrest Centre, Newhaven. 
 

Thursday 3 August  10am Chair and Consort: To attend the Brickfield 
Wildlife picnic, at the Old Brickfield, 
Seaford. 
 

Sunday 13 August 12.30pm Chair: To attend 75th Anniversary of the 
Dieppe Raid commemorations hosted by 
Newhaven Town Council at Newhaven 
Fort and the Canadian Memorial, 
Newhaven. 
 

Friday 18 August - Sunday 20 
August 

Various Chair and Consort: To attend 75th 
Anniversary of the Dieppe Raid 
commemorations in Dieppe. 
 

Thursday 31 August 5pm Chair and Consort: To host the Launch of 
the Heritage Open Days weekend and 
provide the welcome speech at Lewes 
House, Lewes. 
 

Friday 1 September 5.30pm Chair and Consort: To attend ‘Stories 
Seen Through a Glass Plate 1914-1918: 
Lewes Remembers’ at Lewes Town Hall. 
 

Friday 8 September 7.30pm Chair: To attend the Seaford Photographic 
Society Opening & Soiree for the Annual 
Exhibition “In the Frame” at The Crypt, 
Seaford. 
 

Friday 15 September 7pm Chair and Consort: To attend the Royal 
Society of St George, Seahaven Branch 
Battle of Britain Day commemoration 
dinner at Seaford Golf Club. 
 

Saturday 23 September 2.30pm Chair: To attend the Seaford Baptist 
Church Induction Service followed by 
refreshments at Seaford Baptist Church, 
Seaford. 



Friday 29 September 11am Vice-Chair: To attend the MacMillan 
Coffee Morning at Southover House, 
Lewes. 
 

Wednesday 4 October 7pm Vice-Chair: To attend LOS Musical 
Theatre’s production of Into The Woods at 
Lewes Town Hall. 
 

Monday 9 October 10am Chair: To attend the LDC Tenant of the 
Year judging at Southover House, Lewes. 
 

 


